## S.B. 155 USE, POSSESSION, OR SALE OF LASER POINTERS

Senate Floor Amendments	Amendment 4	February 7, 2000	9:47 AM
		,_,_,_,	ו••

Senator **D. Edgar Allen** proposes the following amendments:

1.	Page 1, Line 1:	After "USE" delete the comma and insert "OR" After "POSSESSION" delete ", OR SALE"
2.	Page 1, Line 7:	After "USE" delete the comma and insert "OR" After "POSSESSION" delete ", OR SALE"
3.	Page 2, Line 30 Senate Committee Amendments 2-4-2000:	After " <u>use</u> " delete the comma and insert " <u>or</u> " After " <u>possession</u> " delete " <u>, or sale</u> "
4.	Page 2, Line 34 Senate Committee Amendments 2-4-2000:	After line 34 insert " <u>or</u> "
5.	Page 2, Lines 35-36 Senate Committee Amendments 2-4-2000:	Delete " <u>; or</u> " and insert a period
6.	Page 2, Line 51 Senate Committee Amendments 2-4-2000:	After " <u>use</u> " delete the comma and insert " <u>or</u> " After " <u>possession</u> " delete " <u>, or sale</u> "